

CITY OF JOHNSTOWN

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2024

3:00 P.M.

City Council

Frank Janakovic, Mayor Michael Capriotti, Deputy Mayor Charles Arnone Ricky Britt Laura Huchel Rev. Sylvia King Marie Mock

CALL TO ORDER:

INVOCATION:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PUBLIC COMMENT - Agenda Action Items Only (Limit 5 minutes):

RESOLUTIONS:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE RESIGNATION OF THE LAW FIRM OF LEVENTRY, HASCHAK & RODKEY AS CITY LEGAL COUNSEL.

A RESOLUTIONOF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNNTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA APPOINTING DAVID P. ANDREWS AS THE SOLICITOR FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSLVANIA ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH BISHOP MCCORT CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL TO PROVIDE A SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO TAKE ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THE SAME

OLD BUSINESS:

PUBLIC COMMENT - Non-Agenda Action Items (Limit 3 minutes):

ADJOURNMENT